PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Hsilin Huang			03/25/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	S3 Graphics Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	Charles Adams, Ritchie & Duckworth, Zephyr House, Mary Street, P.O. Box 709					
City:	Grand Cayman					
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7310096				
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (650)812-3444					
Phone:	6508123438					
Email:	Imolera@carrferrell.com					
Email:Imolera@carrferrell.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentvia US Mail.						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leah Molera				
Total Attachments: 2 source=VIA_7310096_Assignment#page1.tif source=VIA_7310096_Assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

S3 Graphics Co., Ltd. c/o Charles Adams, Ritchie & Duckworth Zephyr House, Mary Street, P.O. Box 709 Cayman Islands, Grand Cayman British West Indies

A CAYMAN CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Hsilin HUANG and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. ______ filed ______, entitled:

HEAD/DATA REQUEST IN 3D GRAPHICS

and signed by me

On the date set forth below; on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

U.S. Assignment

Page I SV/284955.01 21600.302101

PATENT REEL: 01**\$939ENR**AME: 0291 REEL: 026922 FRAME: 0687

[₫] □

File No.: 21600-302301

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

SIGNATURES

Inventor's Signature:	Iteite duang	Date: 03/25/03
	4	, 1
Typed name:	Hsilin HUANG	
Home address	77 Meadowland Dr., Milpitas, California 95035	
Citizenship:	Taiwan	

U.S. Assignment

RECORDED: 04/04/2003 RECORDED: 09/16/2011 Page 2 SV/284955.01 21600.302101